ABLINTO ACOL	39:44	74P&G RECORDATION FORM (		5136278118 P.03 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
ORM PTO-1595		PATENTS OF	NLY	Patent and Trademark Office
o the Assistant C	ommissioner of Pa	atents: Please record the attache	d original documents or copy th	nereof.
Name of convey			2.Name and address of r	eceiving party(les):
Bicha	ard George Lohre ory Clegg Spooner		Name:	The Procter & Gamble Company
Rona	ld Peter DeVlam		Internal Address:	Attention: Chief Patent Counsel
dditional name(s	) of conveying party	y(ies) attached: 🗖 Yes 🗵 No		<u>6090 Center Hill Road</u>
. Nature of conve	;yance:			<u>Cincinnati, OH, 45224</u>
🗵 Assignn	nent C	3 Merger	Additional name(s) & add	dress(es) attached? 🛛 Yes 🗵 No
Security	/ Agreement □	Change of name		
Other				
xecution Date: <u>1</u> 1/27/02 (RPD)	0/25/02 (BJC); 10/2	25/02 (RGL); 10/30/02 (GCS);		
Application num	ber(s) or patent nu	mber(s):		mart i internationale de martinale de la companya d
If this docum	ent is being filed to	gether with a new application, th	e execution date of the applicat	tion is:
Date File	pplication No(s), 2 d: September 10, se: D803	9/167,159 2002	B. Patent No(s).	
		Additional number:	s attached? DYes 🗵 No	
5.Name and addr	ess of party to who	m correspondence concerning	6.Total number of applicatio	ons and patents involved: [1]
document should	be mailed:			
				¢40.00
	<u>i Docketing: Box 47</u>	74	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	);
Name: <u>Centra</u>		74 & GAMBLE COMPANY	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	;
Name: <u>Centra</u> Internal Address:	THE PROCIER		🗆 Enclosedi	charged to deposit account
Name: <u>Centra</u> Internal Address:	THE PROCTER	& GAMBLE COMPANY	🗆 Enclosedi	
Name: <u>Centra</u> Internal Address:	THE PROCTER	& GAMBLE COMPANY	🗆 Enclosedi	charged to deposit account
Name: <u>Centra</u> Internal Address:	THE PROCTER	& GAMBLE COMPANY	Enclosed  Authorized to be o	r: <u>16-2480</u>
Name: <u>Centra</u> Internal Address:	THE PROCTER	& GAMBLE COMPANY	Enclosed  Authorized to be o	charged to deposit account
Name: <u>Centra</u> Internal Address:	THE PROCTER	& GAMBLE COMPANY	Enclosed     Enclosed     Authorized to be o	r: <u>16-2480</u>
Name: <u>Centra</u> Internal Address:	THE PROCTER	& GAMBLE COMPANY	Enclosed     Enclosed     Authorized to be o	r: <u>16-2480</u>
Name: <u>Centra</u>	THE PROCTER	& GAMBLE COMPANY	Enclosed     Enclosed     Authorized to be o	r: <u>16-2480</u>
Name: <u>Centra</u> Internal Address: Street Address:	THE PROCTER	& GAMBLE COMPANY	Enclosed     Enclosed     S     Authorized to be o     d     s. Deposit account number     (Attach duplicate copy o	r: <u>16-2480</u> of this page if paying by deposit account)
Name: <u>Centra</u> Internal Address: Street Address: 9.Statement and <i>To the best of</i>	THE PROCTER	& GAMBLE COMPANY	Enclosed     Enclosed     S     Authorized to be o     d     s. Deposit account number     (Attach duplicate copy o	r: <u>16-2480</u> of this page if paying by deposit account)
Name: <u>Centra</u> Internal Address: Street Address: 9.Statement and <i>To the best of</i> <i>copy of the one</i>	THE PROCTER	& GAMBLE COMPANY	Enclosed     Enclosed     S     Authorized to be o     d     s. Deposit account number     (Attach duplicate copy o	tharged to deposit account r: <u>16-2480</u> of this page if paying by deposit account) ached copy is a true
Name: <u>Centra</u> Internal Address: Street Address: 9.Statement and <i>To the best of the ong</i> Thibault Fa	THE PROCTER Ivorydale Techni 5299 Spring Gro Cincinnati, Ohio Cincinnati, Ohio signature. my knowledge and ginal document.	& GAMBLE COMPANY	Enclosed     Authorized to be o     Authorized to be o     S. Deposit account numbe     (Attach duplicate copy o     (Attach duplicate copy o     (Attach duplicate copy o     (Attach duplicate copy o	tharged to deposit account r: <u>16-2480</u> of this page if paying by deposit account) ached copy is a true <u>December 18, 2002</u> Date
Name: <u>Centra</u> Internal Address: Street Address: 9.Statement and <i>To the best of the ong</i> Thibault Fa	THE PROCTER	& GAMBLE COMPANY	Enclosed     Enclosed     S     Authorized to be o     d     s. Deposit account number     (Attach duplicate copy o	tharged to deposit account r: <u>16-2480</u> of this page if paying by deposit account) ached copy is a true <u>December 18, 2002</u> Date

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

**Box Assignments** 

Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

## PATENT REEL: 013302 FRAME: 0114

## 700021612

## **BEFORE THE OFFICE OF ENROLLMENT AND DISCIPLINE** UNITED STATE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

### LIMITED RECOGNITION UNDER 37 CFR § 10.9(b)

Thibault Fayette is hereby given limited recognition under 37 CFR § 10.9(b) as an employee of the Procter & Gamble Company to prosecute patent applications in which the Procter & Gamble Company is the assignee of all right, title and interest. This limited recognition shall expire on the date appearing below, or when whichever of the following events first occurs prior to the date appearing below: (i) Thibault Fayette ceases to lawfully reside in the United States, (ii) Thibault Fayette's employment with the Procter & Gamble Company ceases or is terminated, or (iii) Thibault Fayette ceases to remain or reside in the United States on an H-1 visa.

This document constitutes proof of such recognition. The original of this document is on file in the Office of Enrollment and Discipline of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Expires: April 25, 2003

cting Director ight and Discipline

### GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we are the joint inventors and I/we have made a certain invention as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models) entitled **PISTOL GRIP**, Attorney's Docket No. **D-803** and filed in the **US** Patent Office as Number **29/167,159**, on **September 10, 2002** (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said Number and filing date when ascertained):

#### Benjamin Jacob Clare of Cincinnati, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio; Richard George Lohre of Villa Hills, County of Kenton, State of Kentucky; Gregory Clegg Spooner of Hong Kong, China; Ronald Peter DeVlam of Chicago, County of \_\_\_\_\_, State of Illinois.

I/We made said invention set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates (including, Procter & Gamble Asia Pacific Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Australia Pty. Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Technology (Beijing) Co., Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Far East, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Hong Kong Ltd.; Procter & Gamble India, Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Indonesia; Procter & Gamble Korea, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Malaysia Sdn. Bhd.; Procter & Gamble Philippines, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Taiwan Ltd; Procter & Gamble Manufacturing (Thailand) Ltd.; Procter & Gamble (Guangzhou) Ltd.; P&G Northeast Asia Pte Ltd; Max Factor K.K.; P&G K.K.; Procter & Gamble Asia Pte. Limited; Procter & Gamble de Mexico; and Procter & Gamble de Venezuela) and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation and (in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate) at the request of the Affiliate, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application under international conventions) in said invention as set forth in said patent application, and in all patents of the United States and of any other country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number <u>29/167,159</u> (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said U.S. Serial Number when ascertained) to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said patent and the invention and the invention covered thereby.

The ASSIGNMENT of said invention is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below or 2) the filing date of said patent application.

Benjamin Jacob Clare

State of Ohio

County of Hamilton

}

Date

On this 25 day of 06, 200 / before me personally appeared Benjamin Jacob Clare, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.



PATENT REEL: 013302 FRAME: 0116

DEC-18-2002 09:45	74P&G	~	5136278118 P.05/11 Page 2 of 2
Richard George Lohre		Date	
State of Ohio } SS County of Hamilton }			
On this day of be the person named in and who ex and purposes therein set forth.	, 2001, before me p ecuted the above instrument, and a	ersonally appeared Richar acknowledged to me that h	d George Lohre, to me known to e executed the same for the uses
		Notary Public	<b>**</b> ****
Gregory Clegg Spooner		Date	-
Witness to the signature of Inven	tor Gregory Clegg Spooner, on	this day of	, 2002.
		Witness	
Ronald Peter DeVlam		Date	
State of Illinois } County of } On this day of	. 2001. before me pe		known to be the person named in
and who executed the above instrur set forth.	nent, and acknowledged to me th	at he executed the same for	or the uses and purposes therein

-

 $1 \leq 1 \leq 1$ 

#### GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we are the joint inventors and I/we have made a certain invention as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models) entitled **PISTOL GRIP**, Attorney's Docket No. **D-803** and filed in the **US** Patent Office as Number **29/167,159**, on **September 10**, **2002** (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said Number and filing date when ascertained):

#### Benjamin Jacob Clare of Cincinnati, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio; Richard George Lohre of Villa Hills, County of Kenton, State of Kentucky; Gregory Clegg Spooner of Hong Kong, China; Ronald Peter DeVlam of Chicago, County of \_\_\_\_\_, State of Illinois.

I/We made said invention set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates (including, Procter & Gamble Asia Pacific Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Australia Pty. Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Technology (Beijing) Co., Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Far East, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Hong Kong Ltd.; Procter & Gamble India, Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Indonesia; Procter & Gamble Korea, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Malaysia Sdn. Bhd.; Procter & Gamble Philippines, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Taiwan Ltd; Procter & Gamble Manufacturing (Thailand) Ltd.; Procter & Gamble (Guangzhou) Ltd.; P&G Northeast Asia Pte Ltd; Max Factor K.K.; P&G K.K.; Procter & Gamble Asia Pte. Limited; Procter & Gamble de Mexico; and Procter & Gamble de Venezuela) and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation and (in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate) at the request of the Affiliate, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application under international conventions) in said invention as set forth in said patent application, and in all patents of the United States and of any other country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number <u>29/167.159</u> (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said U.S. Serial Number when ascertained) to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said patent and the invention and the invention covered thereby.

The ASSIGNMENT of said invention is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below or 2) the filing date of said patent application.

Benjamin Jacob Clare

State of Ohio

County of Hamilton

) ss

Date

On this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2001, before me personally appeared Benjamin Jacob Clare, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

10-25-07 Date **Richard George Lohre** State of Ohio SS } On this 25 day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ 2001, before me personally appeared Richard George Lohre, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. County of Hamilton RIAL FREDA M. SOWMA Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires 06-15-05 Date **Gregory Clegg Spooner** , 2002. Witness to the signature of inventor Gregory Clegg Spooner, on this \_\_\_\_ day of \_ Witness Date Ronald Peter DeVlam State of Illinois SS County of 2001, before me personally appeared , to me known to be the person named in On this ; day of and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

---- <del>--</del>----

# GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we are the joint inventors and I/we have made a certain invention as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models) entitled **PISTOL GRIP**, Attorney's Docket No. **D-803** and filed in the **US** Patent Office as Number **29/167,159**, on **September 10, 2002** (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said Number and filing date when ascertained):

Benjamin Jacob Clare of Cincinnati, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio; Richard George Lohre of Villa Hills, County of Kenton, State of Kentucky; Gregory Clegg Spooner of Hong Kong, China; Ronald Peter DeVlam of Chicago, County of \_\_\_\_\_, State of Illinois.

I/We made said invention set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates (including, Procter & Gamble Asia Pacific Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Australia Pty. Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Technology (Beijing) Co., Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Far East, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Hong Kong Ltd.; Procter & Gamble India, Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Indonesia; Procter & Gamble Korea, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Malaysia Sdn. Bhd.; Procter & Gamble Philippines, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Taiwan Ltd; Procter & Gamble Manufacturing (Thailand) Ltd.; Procter & Gamble (Guangzhou) Ltd.; P&G Northeast Asia Pte Ltd; Max Factor K.K.; P&G K.K.; Procter & Gamble Asia Pte. Limited; Procter & Gamble de Mexico; and Procter & Gamble de Venezuela) and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation and (in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate) at the request of the Affiliate, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application under international conventions) in said invention as set forth in said patent application, and in all patents of the United States and of any other country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number <u>29/167.159</u> (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said U.S. Serial Number when ascertained) to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said patent and the invention and the invention covered thereby.

The ASSIGNMENT of said invention is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below or 2) the filing date of said patent application.

Benjamin Jacob Clare

j ss

State of Ohio

County of Hamilton

Date

On this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2001, before me personally appeared Benjamin Jacob Clare, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 013302 FRAME: 0120

DEC-18-2002 09:46	74P&G	5136278118	P.09/11
aantige waa			
	_	Date	
Richard George Lohre State of Ohio }			
SS }			
On this day of	, 2001, before me p	ersonally appeared Richard George Lohre, to me acknowledged to me that he executed the same fo	known to r the uses
be the person named in and who e and purposes therein set forth.	executed the above instrument, and	acknowledged to the that he execute 2 are service	
		Notary Public	
11,		/ /	
		<u>30/10/2002</u>	
Gregory Clegg Spooner			
Witness to the signature of inve	entor Gregory Clegg Spooner, or	this 39 day of, 2002.	
		Wstanherth .	
		Witness	
Ronald Peter DeVlam		Date	
State of Illinois } } SS			
County of }	, 2001, before me	ersonally appeared , to me known to be the personally appeared , to me known to be the person hat he executed the same for the uses and purpo	n named ir ses thereir
and who executed the above ins set forth.	trument, and acknowledged to me	hat he executed the same for the uses and purpe	
		Notary Public	

PATENT REEL: 013302 FRAME: 0121

# GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we are the joint inventors and I/we have made a certain invention as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models) entitled **PISTOL GRIP**, Attorney's Docket No. **D-803** and filed in the **US** Patent Office as Number **29/167,159**, on **September 10, 2002** (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said Number and filing date when ascertained):

Benjamin Jacob Clare of Cincinnati, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio; Richard George Lohre of Villa Hills, County of Kenton, State of Kentucky; Gregory Clegg Spooner of Hong Kong, China; Ronald Peter DeViam of Chicago, County of <u>\_\_\_\_ook</u>, State of Illinois.

I/We made said invention set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates (including, Procter & Gamble Asia Pacific Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Australia Pty. Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Technology (Beijing) Co., Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Far East, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Hong Kong Ltd.; Procter & Gamble India, Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Indonesia; Procter & Gamble Korea, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Malaysia Sdn. Bhd.; Procter & Gamble Philippines, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Taiwan Ltd; Procter & Gamble Manufacturing (Thailand) Ltd.; Procter & Gamble (Guangzhou) Ltd.; P&G Northeast Asia Pte Ltd; Max Factor K.K.; P&G K.K.; Procter & Gamble Asia Pte. Limited; Procter & Gamble de Mexico; and Procter & Gamble de Venezuela) and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation and (in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate) at the request of the Affiliate, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application under international conventions) in said invention as set forth in said patent application, and in all patents of the United States and of any other country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number <u>29/167.159</u> (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said U.S. Serial Number when ascertained) to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said patent and the invention and the invention covered thereby.

The ASSIGNMENT of said invention is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below or 2) the filing date of said patent application.

Benjamin Jacob Clare

State of Ohio } } SS County of Hamilton } Date

On this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2001, before me personally appeared Benjamin Jacob Clare, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

DEC-18-2002	09:47	74P&G		5136278118 P.11/11
=				Page 2 of 2
	11. II.			
Richard George	Lohre		Date	
State of Ohio	}			
	jss			
County of Hami				
On this	day of	, 2001, before n	ne personally appeared Richard	George Lohre, to me known to executed the same for the uses
be the person na	amed in and who ex	ecuted the above instrument, a	and acknowledged to me that he	executed the same for the uses
and purposes th	erein set torth.			
			Notary Public	
				-
Gregory Clegg	Spooner		Date	
Witness to the	signature of inver	ntor Gregory Cleag Spooner	, on this day of	, 2002.
	olg.i.atoro or into			
			Witness	
	, 1		Withess.	
	All			
	$\Psi_{\perp}$			
	TN .		11-27-02	
Ronald Peter De		-	Date	
	Ş V ŞÇITTI			
State of Illinois	}			
County of	ok iss			
On this	. 274 day of _//	<u>2/ember</u> , 200 <b>2,</b> before m	e personally appeared , to me k	nown to be the person named in r the uses and purposes therein
and who execut	ted the above instru	ment, and acknowledged to m	that he executed the same to	r the uses and purposes merein
set forth.			2.1	
			Tallit S. M.	antan Q.L
			Notani Bublion	the second se
			OFFICIAL S	SEAL
			STACEY L M	ARTINEZ §
			< 31AVH1 "	
			E NOTARY PUBLIC. STAT	
			S NOTARY PUBLIC	WE8:01/16/06 \$
			NOTARY PUBLIC. STAT	WE8:01/16/06 \$

PATENT REEL: 013302 FRAME: 0123

RECORDED: 12/18/2002